
 

1 

   
1/1 West Ghoshpara Road, P.O – Kankinara, North 24 Parganas, 743126 

 
 

CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR TENDERING 

 

Form – L 

 

e-NIT No:- MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/865                                                                    Dated : 22/02/2021 

 

(2nd Call) 

 

1st Call Ref. e-NIT No:- MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/657, Dated : 04/02/2021 
 
         Sealed tenders in Two parts i.e. Technical bid and Financial bid are invited by the Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality 

For the following Civil Works. 

a) 

SL. No. Description of Work Estimated Amount 
Earnest Money 

(2% of 
Estimated Amt.)   

Time of 
Completion 

1 
Concrete Road at Panchanontala River Side from (1) H/o. Gobinda Denath to 
H/o. Goutam Das (2) Sankar Bit to S. Kundu & (3) Sankar Saha to Gonesh 

Shaw in Ward No-21, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

2,06,643.00 4,133.00 20 Days 

2 
Concrete Road Maintenance at Panchanontola River Side & Roy Para in Ward 
No-21, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

1,93,996.00 3,880.00 20 Days 

3 
Concrete Road at Rahuta Natunpally from H/O Dilip Halder to H/O Ranjit 
Sarkar in Ward No-28, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

2,97,327.00 5,947.00 20 Days 

4 
Concrete Road at Rahuta Natunpally from H/O Swapan Mondal to H/O Nitai 

Kundu in Ward No-28, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 
1,03,882.00 2,078.00 20 Days 

5 
Concrete Road at from H/O Bijoy Bhattacharjee to H/O Rinku Day Roy in 

Natungram Road in Ward No-30, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 
1,35,087.00 2,702.00 20 Days 



 

2 

6 
Concrete Road at Natungram Roy para from H/O Gouranga Bala to H/O Sudev 

Boral in Ward No-30, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 
1,38,472.00 2,769.00 20 Days 

7 
Concrete Road at Natungram Roy para from H/O Tufan Mondal to H/O Gita 
Chatri in Ward No-30, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

1,28,129.00 2,563.00 20 Days 

8 
Concrete Road at Kewtia Charakdanga from H/O Biswajit Sarkar to H/O Pradip 
Majumder in Ward No-31, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

1,02,945.00 2,059.00 20 Days 

9 
Concrete Road at Dakhshin Narayanpur from H/o. Gokul Das to H/o. 
Ramprasad Mondal in Ward No-31, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

2,97,381.00 5,948.00 20 Days 

10 
Concrete Road at Narayanpur Paschimpara Kalitala from H/o. Biswajit Das to 

H/o. Goutam Dey in Ward No-34, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 
2,99,896.00 5,998.00 20 Days 

11 
Concrete Road at Jagaranipara, from H/o. Papan Chatterjee to Jagaranipara 

Link Road in Ward No-34, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 
98,506.00 1,970.00 20 Days 

12 
Concrete Road at Mondalpara near Masari Factory from H/o. Butun 
Chakrabarty to H/o. Badal Routh in Ward No-35, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

1,34,802.00 2,696.00 20 Days 

13 
Concrete Road at Mondalpara near Masari Factory from H/o. Pradip Balo to 
H/o. Sankar Routh in Ward No-35, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

94,861.00 1,897.00 20 Days 

14 
Concrete Road at Purbo Mondalpara from H/o. Chadu Mondal to H/o. Kumod 
Mondal in Ward No-35, Under Bhatpara Municipality. 

1,69,751.00 3,395.00 20 Days 

15 
Development and Beautification of Madrail Dighir Par Devsthan Seva Samity, 

Ward No. 32, under Bhatpara Municipality. 
1,50,000.00 3,000.00 20 Days 

 

b) 

 

Name and Address of the Department 

Concerned. 

 

: 

 

Bhatpara  Municipality, P.W.D.(Building) Department,  1/1 West 

Ghoshpara Road, Kankinara, North 24 Parganas. 

 

c) Name and Address of the Authority from 

whom eligibility certificate is to be 

obtained 

: Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality, 1/1 West Ghoshpara Road, 

Kankinara, North 24 Parganas. 

 



 

3 

d) 

 

  

 

 

 

Contractors eligible to submit Tenders : 

 

I. Intending tenderer must have completed work of value not less  
than 30% of similar nature of works in a single contract against 

each item of work within last 5 years in any Govt./Semi 

Govt./ULB.  

 
II. Valid PAN No., GST No, copy of acknowledgement of latest 

Income-Tax Return, Professional Tax Return, Affidavit (Format 
given in TC Page No. 18). 

 

III. Earnest Money to be deposited by- As par list 

 

Select the tender to bid and initiate payment of pre-defined EMD/Tender Fees for that tender by selecting from either of the following 

payment modes : 

 Net Banking (any of the banks listed in the ICICI Bank Payment gateway) in case of payment through ICICI Bank 

payment gateway. 

 

 RTGS/NEFT in case of offline payment through bank account in any bank. 

 

i) On selection of RTGS/NEFT as the payment as the payment mode, the e-Procurement portal will show a pre-filled challan 

having the details to process RTGS/NEFT transaction. 

 

ii) The Bidder will print the challan and use the pre-filled information to make RTGS/NEFT payment using his Bank account. 

 

iii) Once payment is made, the bidder will come back to the e-Procurement portal after expiry of a reasonable time  to enable the 

NEFT/RTGS process to complete, in order to verify the payment made and continue the bidding process. 

 

iv) If verification is successful, the fund will get credited to the respective Pooling account of the State 

Government/PSU/Autonomous Body/Local Body/ PRIs ,etc maintained with the Focal Point Branch of ICICI Bank at 

R.N.Mukerjee Road, Kolkata for collection of EMD/Tender Fees. 

 

v) Hereafter, the bidder will go to e-Procurement portal for submission of his bid. 

 

vi) But if the payment verification is unsuccessful, the amount will be returned to the bidder’s account.   



 

4 

EMD will be deposited as Net Banking and Online transfer of Earnest Money receipt (Scanned copy) shall be uploaded as statutory 

document. 

Online Tender Fees/EMD in e-Tender Portal: Online receipt and refund of EMD  and Tender Fees, as applicable, on the State 

Government’s e-Procurement Portal(https://wbtenders.gov.in) through the linked Payment Gateway has been made mandatory vide FD’s 
MemoNo. 3975-F(Y) dated 28.07.2016.Only exemption of Earnest Money allowed for Labour Co-operative Societies vide order no. 6718-

F(Y) dt. 08/09/15  
 
e) The following condition for works Sl.No. 01 to 15 will be considered as compulsory in accordance of G.O.No.5784-PW/L&A/2M-

175/2017,Dated:12/09/2017 read with reference letter of Executive Engineer, North 24 Parganas Division vide No: MED/PRG-1/1386(25)/ID-17/2017, 

Dated 08/02/2019 that defect liability period for this work will be one year from the date of completion of work. 

 

 

B. DATE & INFORMATION       

                                                                             

1.   Date of Published Tenders (Online)                    : 25/02/2021 at 17.00 hrs 

2.   Documents download /sell start date (Online)  : 25/02/2021 at 17.30 hrs   

3.   Bid submission start date (On line)   : 26/02/2021 at 10.30 hrs 

4.   Bid Submission Closing (On line)    : 05/03/2021 at 18.00 hrs 

5.   Bid opening date for technical proposals (On line) : 08/03/2021 at 11.00 hrs 

6.   Date and Time of Opening of Tender Financial Bid : To notified later on  

 

Details may be seen in website : https://wbtenders.gov.in and www.wburbanservices.gov.in 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                         
 

https://wbtenders.gov.in/
https://wbtenders.gov.in/


 

5 

e-NIT No:- MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/865                                                                    Dated : 22/02/2021 

 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information to :-              
1) Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Bhatpara Municipality                                                                                    
2) Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality    
3) Sri/Srimati…………………………………………… (Member, Board of Administrators, Bhatpara Municipality) 
4) Engineer, Bhatpara Municipality. 

5) Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality  
6) Assistant Engineer, PWD(Building), Bhatpara Municipality  
7)  Sub-assistant Engineer, PWD(Building), Bhatpara Municipality  
8)  Head Clerk, Bhatpara Municipality                                                                                 
9)  Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality                                                                                     

10)  IT Incharge, Bhatpara Municipality, with a request to get the matter published in our office portal as well as e-Mail to “udmait.wb@gmail.com” 
11)  Receiving Clerk, Bhatpara Municipality    
12)  Notice Board, Main Office & Branch Office Shyamnagar. 

 
 

 
                
                                                 

 

     
 


